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East Death March 38

Dist Type Note Next

0.0 Start of route 0.2

0.2 R onto SR 135 2.9

3.1 L onto Hamilton Creek Road 0.9

4.0 L onto Christianburg Rd/

Christiansburg Rd

3.1

7.1 L onto W Bellsville Pike 0.9

8.0 R onto IN-135 N 0.5

8.5 R onto Valley Branch Rd 0.8

9.3 Make a U-turn 0.8

10.1 L onto IN-135 S 0.5

10.6 L onto W Bellsville Pike 1.2

11.9 R onto Poplar Grove Rd 1.2

13.1 L onto South Poplar Road 1.0

14.1 L onto South Poplar Road 1.0

15.1 L onto South Poplar Road 0.7

15.8 R onto South Poplar Road 0.3

15.8 miles.  +897/-578 feet

Dist Type Note Next

16.1 Slight R onto South Becks

Grove Road

3.3

19.4 Continue onto SR 135 0.6

20.0 Sharp L onto Houston Road 1.7

21.7 Continue onto North County

Road 650 West

1.1

22.7 R onto West County Road

1100 North

0.1

22.8 L onto Buffalo Pike 1.8

24.6 Buffalo Pike/N County Rd 750

W turns slightly R and

becomes W County Rd 975 N

0.1

24.8 R onto N County Rd 800 W 0.9

25.7 Continue onto Berry Rd 1.7

27.4 Continue onto Berry Ridge Rd 4.7

32.1 L onto W Elkinsville Rd 0.8

32.9 Slight R onto Elkinsville

Cemetery Rd

1.6

34.5 Slight L onto West Elkinsville

Road

3.7

18.7 miles.  +856/-1121 feet

Dist Type Note Next

38.1 End of route 0.0

3.7 miles.  +0/-0 feet


